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Aquatic Invasive Species (AIS) Prevention Aid: Primary Contacts by County  
For more information about the AIS Prevention Aid Program or an updated list of contacts, send an email to DNR AIS Planners: Doug Jensen (Doug.Jensen@state.mn.us) and Rafael Contreras-Rangle (Rafael.Contreras-
Rangel@state.mn.us). 

County 
DNR 

Region 
Program Oversight Primary Contact(s) Contact(s) Title Contact(s) Email Contact(s) Phone 

Becker 1 Becker County SWCD 
Karl Koenig 
Bryan Malone 

AIS Coordinator  
District Administrator 

kikoeni@co.becker.mn.us;  
bryan.malone@co.becker.mn.us; 

218-849-6438
218-846-7360

Beltrami 1 
Beltrami County Environmental Services 
Dept. 

Alec Wilcox AIS Technician 
esd@co.beltrami.mn.us; 

218-333-4156 x8281

Cass 1 Cass County Environmental Services Dept. Steve Henry AIS Lake Technician steve.henry@casscountymn.gov; 218-547-7241

Clay 1 Clay County SWCD 

Kevin Kassenborg 

Gabe Foltz 
Tony Nelson  

District Manager 
District Technician 
Natural Resources Management Technician 
/ AIS Coordinator 

Kevin.kassenborg@clay.mnswcd.org; 

Gabriel.foltz@clay.mnswcd.org;  
Anthony.Nelson@Clay.mnswcd.org;  

218-287-2255 x3483

218-287-2255 x3487
218-287-2255 x3475

Clearwater 1 Clearwater County SWCD  Brielle Prokosch Program Technician  brielle.prokosch@mn.nacdnet.net;  218-694-6845 x4

Douglas 1 
Douglas County Land & Resource 
Management Dept. 

Justin Swart  
David Rush 

AIS Coordinator  
Land & Resources Mgmt. Director 

justins@co.douglas.mn.us; 
daveru@co.douglas.mn.us;  

320-762-3863

Grant 1 Grant County Office of Land Management 
Greg Lillemon 
Reed Peterson  

Administrator 
Environmental Technician 

Greg.lillemon@co.grant.mn.us; 
reed.peterson@co.grant.mn.us;  

218-685-8225
218-685-8322

Hubbard 1 
Hubbard County Environmental Services 
Department 

Aaron Anderson  
Bryan Haugen 
Eric Buitenwerf 

Environmental Specialist 
Assistant Environmental Services Director 
Director 

aaron.anderson@co.hubbard.mn.us;  
bryan.haugen@co.hubbard.mn.us;  
ebuitenwerf@co.hubbard.mn.us;  

218-732-3890
218-732-3890
218-732-3890

Kittson 1 Kittson County  Lane Nordin 
Zoning Administrator/AIS Awareness 

Coordinator 
lnordin@co.kittson.mn.us;  218-843-3432

Koochiching 1 Koochiching County Environmental Services 
Matt Gouin 
Whitney Sims 

Director Environmental Services 
Environmental Services Specialist 

matt.gouin@co.koochiching.mn.us; 
whitney.sims@co.koochiching.mn.us;  

218-283-1156
218-283-1158

Lake of the 
Woods 

1 Lake of the Woods SWCD Mike Hirst Resource Technician Mike.hirst@mn.nacdnet.net; 218-634-1842 x4

Mahnomen 1 Mahnomen SWCD Aaron Neubert District Manager neubert@outlook.com;  218-935-2987 x3

Marshall 1 Marshall County SWCD Darren Carlson District Manager/Technician Darren.carlson@mn.nacdnet.net;  218-745-5010

Norman 1 Norman County SWCD Lori Thronson District Manager lorit@arvig.net;  218-584-5169

Otter Tail 1 
Otter Tail County Aquatic Invasive Species 
Task Force 

Spencer McGrew AIS Program Coordinator smcgrew@co.ottertail.mn.us;  218-998-8113

Pennington 1 Pennington SWCD 
Peter Nelson 
Bryanna. Grefthen 

District Manager 
District Technician 

peter.nelson@mn.nacdnet.net; 
bryanna.grefthen@pennington.mnswcd.org;  

218-683-7075

Polk 1 Polk County Environmental Services Dept. Jacob Snyder Environmental Technician Jacob.snyder@co.polk.mn.us;  218-281-6445

Pope 1 
Pope County Land & Resource Management 
Dept. 

David Green 
Ralph Hanson 

Director Land & Resource Management 
Dept. 
Land Use Specialist 

david.green@co.pope.mn.us;  
ralph.hanson@co.pope.mn.us;  

320-634-7792
320-634-7794

Red Lake 1 Red Lake County SWCD 
Tanya Hanson 
Peter Curran 

District Manager 
District Technician 

Tanya.hanson@redlake.mnswcd.org;  
peter.curran@redlake.mnswcd.org;  

218-253-2593
218-253-2593 (o)
218-289-0779 (c)

Roseau 1 Roseau County SWCD 
Scott Johnson 
Jeff Pelowski 

District Manager 
Environmental Officer 

scott.johnson@roseau.mnswcd.org;  
pelowski@co.roseau.mn.us;  

218-463-1903
218-463-3750
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Stevens 1 Stevens SWCD 

Matt Solemsaas 

John Lembcke 
Judy Johnston 
Brady Cardwell 

District Administrator 

Assistant Technician 

Matt.solemsaas@stevensswcd.org; 

John.lembcke@stevensswcd.org; 
Judy.johnston@stevensswcd.org; 
Brady.cardwell@stevensswcd.org; 

320-589-4886 x112

320-589-4886 x118

Traverse 1 Traverse County Sheriff’s Office  Trevor Wright Chief Deputy trevor.wright@co.traverse.mn.us;  320-422-7707

Wadena 1 Wadena SWCD 

Anne Oldakowski 

Mitchell Janson 
Alyson Levig  

Assistant Manager 

District Technician 
District Technician, AIS Program Lead 

Anne.oldakowski@wadena.mnswcd.org; 

Mitchell.janson@wadena.mnswcd.org; 
alyson.levig@wadena.mnswcd.org;  

218-632-4201

Wilkin 1 Wilkin County SWCD  Patrick Brejcha AIS Program Coordinator patrick.brejcha@wilkin.mnswcd.org;  218-955-3369

Aitkin 2 Aitkin County SWCD Janet Smude District Manager smude.aitkinswcd@gmail.com;  218-927-7284

Carlton 2 Carlton County  Becky Haas Zoning Technician Beck.haass@carlton.countymn.gov; 218-384-9590

Cook 2 Cook County SWCD 
Amanda Weberg 

Ilena Hansel 

AIS Coordinator 

Water Plan Coordinator  

Amanda.weberg@co.cook.mn.us; 

ilena.hansel@co.cook.mn.us;  

608-295-8694

218-387-3648

Crow Wing 2 Crow Wing County Land Services Dept. 
Jessica Shea 
Amy Stoneking 
Erik Hidalgo 

Operations Manager 
Environmental Coordinator 
Environmental Services Specialist 

Jessica.Shea@crowwing.gov; 
Amy.stoneking@crowwing.gov;  
Erik.hidalgo@crowwing.gov;  

218-824-1123
218-824-1008
218-824-1067

Itasca 2 Itasca County Bill Grantges AIS Program Manager Bill.grantges@itascaSWCD.org; 218-256-4243

Lake 2 
Lake County Environmental Services Dept. 

Lake County SWCD 

Christine McCarthy 

Liz Anderson 

Environmental Services Director 

AIS Program Coordinator 

christinem.mccarthy@co.lake.mn.us;  

Elizabeth.anderson@co.lake.mn.us;  

218-834-8322

218-220-8081

Pine 2 Pine County Dave Banta  Land and Resources Manager David.Banta@co.pine.mn.us;  320-591-1674

St. Louis 2 Planning and Community Development Dept. 

Ryan Logan 
Jon Utecht 
LaShawn Rush 

Paul Butler 

Senior Planner 
AIS Program Coord. - North St. Louis SWCD 
Land Use Planner 

Land Use Planner 

Loganr@stlouiscountymn.gov; 
jon@nslswcd.org; 
rushl@stlouiscountymn.gov; 

butlerp@stlouiscountymn.gov; 

218-725-5014
218-288-6142
218-725-5039

218-725-5003

Anoka 3 Anoka County Parks Department 
Jessica Leverty  
Quinn Palar 
Andy Soltvedt 

AIS Coordinator  
Natural Resource Specialist 
Operations & Visitor Services Manager 

jessica.leverty@co.anoka.mn.us;  
Quinn.Palar@co.anoka.mn.us;  
Andy.Soltvedt@co.anoka.mn.us; 

763-324-3333
763-324-3413
763-324-3404

Benton 3 AIS Task Force 
Roxanne Achman 
Luke Edlund 

Land Services Director 
Wetland/Solid Waste Program Manager 

rachman@co.benton.mn.us; 
ledlund@benton.mn.us; 

320-968-5069
320-968-5074

Carver 3 
Carver County Water Management 
Organization 

Drew Dickhart 
Madeline Seveland 

AIS Coordinator 
Education Coordinator 

adickhart@co.carver.mn.us;  
mseveland@co.carver.mn.us;  

612-418-4299
952-361-1026

Chisago 3 Chisago County Board of Commissioners 
Susanna Wilson  
Madelyn Kinny 

Water Resource Specialist  
AIS Specialist-Lead Watercraft Inspector 

susanna.wilson@chisagocounty.us;  
Madelyn.kinny@chisagocountymn.gov; 

651-213-8380
651-213-8381

Dakota 3 Dakota County Board of Commissioners 
Emily Gable  Water Resource Specialist 

Emily.Gable@CO.DAKOTA.MN.US; 952-891-7008

Goodhue 3 
Goodhue County Land Use Management 
Dept. 

Benjamin Hoyt 
Megan Smith  
William Lenzen 

Registered Sanitarian 
Interim Land Use Management Director and 
Planner/Zoning Administrator 
Zoning Assistant 

benjamin.hoyt@goodhuecountymn.gov;  
megan.smith@goodhuecountymn.gov;  
william.lenzen@goodhuecountymn.gov; 

651-385-3113
651-385-3103
651-385-3112

Hennepin 3 Hennepin County Administrator Tony Brough AIS Prevention Program Coordinator Tony.Brough@hennepin.us;  612-348-4378

Houston 3 Root River SWCD Dave Walter District Manager goosey10@hotmail.com;  507-724-5261 x3

Isanti 3 
Isanti County Zoning Dept. (admin & fiscal) 
and Isanti County SWCD 

Trina Bergloff 
Todd Kulaf 

Zoning Administrator 
Conservation Technician 

trina.bergloff@co.isanti.mn.us;  
Todd.Kulaf@mn.nacdnet.net;  

763-689-5165
763-689-3271

Kanabec 3 
Kanabec County SWCD via an advisory 
board 

Emily Larsen 
Mary Poelman 
Jerah Mattson 

District Manager 
Conservation Technician 
Watershed Coordinator 

emily@kanabecswcd.org; 
mary@kanabecswcd.org; 
jerah@kanabecswcd.org; 

320-679-1391
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DNR 

Region 
Program Oversight Primary Contact(s) Contact(s) Title Contact(s) Email Contact(s) Phone 

Mille Lacs 3 Mille Lacs County Board of Commissioners  
Keenan Hayes 
Mitch Gindele 

Zoning Administrator 
Environmental Resources Technician – 
Wetlands Lead 

Keenan.Hayes@millelacs.mn.gov;  
Mitch.gindele@millelacs.mn.gov;  

320-983-8296 
320-983-8458 

Morrison 3 Morrison County Land Services Dept.  
Darrin Welle 
Amy Kowalzek 

Shoreland Specialist  
Planning & Zoning Administrator  

darrinw@co.morrison.mn.us;  
AmyK@co.morrison.mn.us;  

320-632-0170 
320-632-0171 

Olmsted 3 Olmsted County Park's Division Celeste Lewis Staff Naturalist Lewis.celeste@CO.OLMSTED.MN.US;  507-287-2624 

Ramsey 3 
County Manager (to Parks & Recreation and 
MOA with Ramsey Conservation District) 

Justin Townsend 
Mike Goodnature 

AIS Coordinator, Ramsey Conservation 

District 
Natural Resources Manager, Parks & 
Recreation 

justin.townsend@CO.RAMSEY.MN.US;  
mike.goodnature@CO.RAMSEY.MN.US;  

651-266-7277 
651-748-2500 x347 

Scott 3 Scott County Environmental Services Melissa Bokman Sr. Water Resources Planner MBokman@co.scott.mn.us;  952-496-8887 

Sherburne 3 Sherburne County SWCD 
Dan Cibulka 
Francine Larson  
Griffen Northrup 

Water Resource Specialist 
District Manager 
District Technician 

dcibulka@sherburneswcd.org;  
flarson@sherburneswcd.org; 
gnorthrop@sherburneswcd.org; 

763-220-3434 
763-220-3434 

763-220-3434 ext 107 

Stearns 3 Stearns County Environmental Services Dept. 
Becky Schlorf 
Kevin Farnum 
Angela Beckman 

Supervisor, Agriculture & Water Resources 
Division 
AIS Task Force Member 
Environmental Specialist 

becky.schlorf@stearnscountymn.gov; 
farnumfamily@hotmail.com;  
angela.beckman@stearnscountymn.gov; 

320-656-3613 
612-963-5248 
320-656-6303 

Todd 3 
Todd Soil, Water, Conservation Development 
Division 

Deja Anton 
Sarah Katterhagen 

District Manager 
Program Coordinator 

deja.anton@co.todd.mn.us;  
sarah.katterhagen@co.todd.mn.us;  

320-732-3481 
218-732-6447 

 

Wabasha 3 
Wabasha County Environmental Services 
Department 

Kayla Haberkorn Environmental Resources Technician khaberkorn@co.wabasha.mn.us;  651-565-3068 x1428 

Washington 3 Washington County Board of Commissioners 
Smita Rakshit 
Stephanie Souter 

 
Public Health Program Supervisor 
Program Supervisor, Washington County 
Public Health & Environment 

Smita.rakshit@co.washington.mn.us; 
Stephanie.Souter@co.washington.mn.us;  

651-430-6661 
651-430-6684   

Winona 3 Winona County SWCD 
Amanda Gentry 
Abbi Hoffman  

Feedlot Engineer Technician 
Conservation Technician 

amanda.gentry@winonaswcd.com; 
abbi.hoffman@winonaswcd.com; 

507-523-2171 x114 
507-523-2171 x113 

Wright 3 Wright SWCD Alicia OHare Water Planner alicia.ohare@usda.gov; 763-682-1933 

Big Stone 4 
Big Stone County Environmental Services 
Dept. 

Darren Wilke 
Suzanne Souza 

Environmental Officer 
Big Stone County 4-H Program Coordinator 

Darren.Wilke@co.big-stone.mn.us;  
souza004@umn.edu;  

320-839-6376 
320-839-6382 

Blue Earth 4 
Blue Earth County Environmental Services 
Dept. 

Mike Stalberger 
Scott Salsbury (temporary) 

Director of Property and Environmental 
Resources Department 

Michael.Stalberger@blueearthcountymn.gov;  
Scott.Salsbury@blueearthcountymn.gov;  

507-304-4257 
507-304-4489 

Brown 4 Brown County SWCD 
Melanie Krueger 
Hailey Olson 

District Manager 
Conservation Technician 

melanie.krueger@brownswcdmn.org; 
hailey.olson@brownswcdmn.org;  

507-794-2553 

Chippewa 4 
Chippewa County Land & Resource 
Management Dept. 

Scott Williams Director SWilliams@co.chippewa.mn.us;  320-269-2653 

Cottonwood 4 None specified  Alex Schultz Planning and Zoning Technician Alex.Schultz@co.cottonwood.mn.us;  507-831-1153 

Faribault 4 
Faribault County Sheriff's Office & Soil and 
Water District 

Mike Gormley County Sheriff  mikeg@frcsd.org;  507-526-5148 

Freeborn 4 None specified  Rachel Wehner Environmental Health Coordinator Rachel.Wehner@co.freeborn.mn.us;  507-377-5186 

Jackson 4 
Jackson County Land Management 
Department 

Dan Bartosh Land Management Director daniel.bartosh@co.jackson.mn.us;  (507) 662-6682 x3 

Kandiyohi 4 Kandiyohi AIS Taskforce Russ Hilbert Kandiyohi County AIS Coordinator Russ.Hilbert@kcmn.us;  320-231-6229 x5251 
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Lac qui Parle 4 Lac qui Parle SWCD 

Rhyan Schicker 

Jake Monnens 
Noah Swart 

District Manager 

Conservation Technician 
Technician & AIS Coordinator 

Rhyan.schicker@mn.nacdnet.net; 

Jacob.Monnens@MN.NACDNET.NET;  
noah.swart@lacquiparleswcd.org; 

320-598-7321 x3

Le Sueur 4 Le Sueur County Environmental Service Dept. 

Holly Bushman 
Trevor Rudenick 
AJ Sowieja 
Brett Mason 

Environmental Resources Specialist 
Resource Conserrvation Technician 
Deputy of Water Patrol 
Sheriff  

holly.bushman@lesueurcounty.gov; 
trevor.rudenick@lesueurcounty.gov;  
asowieja@co.le-sueur.mn.us;  
bmason@co.le-sueur.mn.us;  

507-357-8540
507-357-8556
507-380-8239
507-357-8557

Lincoln 4 Lincoln County Environmental Office Dustin Hauschild Lincoln County Environmental Office DHauschild@co.lincoln.mn.us;  507-694-1344

Lyon 4 Lyon County Parks Department 
Brooke Kor 
Spencer Kor 

Parks & Fairgrounds Manager 
AIS Prevention Coord. /Parks Worker 

BrookeKor@co.lyon.mn.us;  
Spencerkor@co.lyon.mn.us;  

507-532-8214
612-599-0448

Martin 4 Martin County SWCD 
Dustin Benes  
Ashley Brenke 
Holly Pretrwiak 

District Technician  
District Manager 
Conservation Technician  

dustin.martinswcd@gmail.com;  
ashley.martinswcd@gmail.com;  
holly.martinswcd@gmail.com; 

507-235-6680 x105
507-235-6680 x106
507-235-6680 x107

McLeod 4 McLeod Environmental Services Marc Telecky  Planning & Zoning Director Marc.Telecky@co.mcleod.mn.us;  320-484-4342

Meeker 4 Meeker County Planning & Zoning Dept. Ariana Richardson  AIS Program Coordinator ariana.richardson@co.meeker.mn.us; 
320-693-5293
320-693-5290

Mower 4 Mower County Board of Commissioners 
Tim Ruzek 
Trish Harren 

SWCD, Educator/Water Plan Coordinator 
County Administrator 

tim@mowerdistrict.org;  
trish.harren@co.mower.mn.us;  

507-460-4577
507-434-2603

Murray 4 Murray County Environmental Services Dept. 
Jean Christoffels 
Sarah Soderholm 

Zoning/Environmental Administrator 
Environmental Technician 

jchristoffels@co.murray.mn.us; 
ssoderholm@co.murray.mn.us;  

507-836-1166
507-836-1165

Nicollet 4 
Nicollet County Property Services (formerly 

Env. Services Dept.) 

Shana Jackson 

Steven Budka 

Department Supervisor 

Environmental Specialist 

Shana.jackson@co.nicollet.mn.us; 

Steven.Budka@co.nicollet.mn.us; 

507-934-7064

507-934-7073

Nobles 4 None specified  
Aaron Holmbeck  
Mark Koster 

Director - Public Works  
Environmental Services Manager 

aholmbeck@co.nobles.mn.us;  
mkoster@co.nobles.mn.us;  

507-295-5334
507-295-5322

Redwood 4 Redwood County Environmental Office Nick Brozek Environmental Director nick_b@co.redwood.mn.us;  507-637-4023

Renville 4 
Renville County Division of Environment and 
Community Development 

Scott Refsland Interim Director scottr@renvillecountymn.com;  320-523-3664

Rice 4 Rice County Environmental Services Dept. 
Brad Behrens  
Julie Runkel 

Environmental Specialist  
Environmental Services Director 

bbehrens@co.rice.mn.us; jrunkel@co.rice.mn.us;  
507-333-3871
507-332-6113

Sibley 4 Sibley County Environmental Services Dept. 
Joel Wurscher 
Jack Bushman 

SWCD, District Manager 
SWCD, Conservation Technician 

Joel.Wurscher@sibleyswcd.org;  
Jack.Bushman@sibleyswcd.org;  

507-702-7077
507-702-7077

Steele 4 Steele County Planning & Zoning Dept.  
Dale Oolman 
Dave Stenzel 

Director  
Environmental Specialist / CFO 

Dale.Oolman@co.steele.mn.us;  
David.Stenzel@co.steele.mn.us;  

507 444-7488 

Swift 4 Swift County Parks, Drainage and Wetlands Kody Fossum Supervisor kody.fossum@co.swift.mn.us; 320-839-6364

Waseca 4 Waseca County Planning and Zoning Dept. Brian Zabel AIS Program Coordinator brian.zabel@wasecacounty.gov; 507-835-0652

Watonwan 4 Watonwan County Land Management Dept. 
Dave Haler 
Kyla Schlomann 

Land Management Director 
Solid Waste Administrator / Assistant Zoning 
Administrator 

David.Haler@co.watonwan.mn.us;  
Kyla.schlomann@co.watonwan.mn.us;  

507-375-1225
507-375-1225

Yellow 
Medicine 

4 
Agreement between SWCD and Yellow 
Medicine County  

Anita Borg (temporary) Office Administrator  Anita.Borg@co.ym.mn.gov;  320-669-4442 x3

mailto:Rhyan.schicker@mn.nacdnet.net
mailto:Jacob.Monnens@MN.NACDNET.NET
mailto:noah.swart@lacquiparleswcd.org
mailto:holly.bushman@lesueurcounty.gov
mailto:trevor.rudenick@lesueurcounty.gov
mailto:asowieja@co.le-sueur.mn.us
mailto:bmason@co.le-sueur.mn.us
mailto:DHauschild@co.lincoln.mn.us
mailto:BrookeKor@co.lyon.mn.us
mailto:Spencerkor@co.lyon.mn.us
mailto:dustin.martinswcd@gmail.com
mailto:ashley.martinswcd@gmail.com
mailto:holly.martinswcd@gmail.com
mailto:Marc.Telecky@co.mcleod.mn.us
mailto:ariana.richardson@co.meeker.mn.us
mailto:tim@mowerdistrict.org
mailto:trish.harren@co.mower.mn.us
mailto:jchristoffels@co.murray.mn.us
mailto:ssoderholm@co.murray.mn.us
mailto:Shana.jackson@co.nicollet.mn.us
mailto:Steven.Budka@co.nicollet.mn.us
mailto:aholmbeck@co.nobles.mn.us
mailto:mkoster@co.nobles.mn.us
mailto:nick_b@co.redwood.mn.us
mailto:scottr@renvillecountymn.com
mailto:bbehrens@co.rice.mn.us
mailto:jrunkel@co.rice.mn.us
mailto:Joel.Wurscher@sibleyswcd.org
mailto:Jack.Bushman@sibleyswcd.org
mailto:Dale.Oolman@co.steele.mn.us
mailto:David.Stenzel@co.steele.mn.us
mailto:kody.fossum@co.swift.mn.us
mailto:brian.zabel@wasecacounty.gov
mailto:David.Haler@co.watonwan.mn.us
mailto:Kyla.schlomann@co.watonwan.mn.us
mailto:Anita.Borg@co.ym.mn.gov
mailto:hbushman@co.le-sueur.mn.us

